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Performed by Spry Strategies
The Hamilton County General & Policy Survey conducted 406 interviews with a survey design of

300 IVR Landline and 100 Online Mobile Interviews from July 5 July 7. The scientific random poll
sampled 22,000 likely county mayor general election voters who voted in at least 1 of the last 3
contested county mayor general elections elections . The survey has a margin of error of +/- 4.1
percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in crosstab reports for this poll
may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Q1 Voter Registration

Q2 Voter Propensity

Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track

Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Q8 Gang Problem Belief

Hamilton Co. Survey

Extremely likely 87.8% 87.8%
Somewhat likely 12.2% 12.2%
Right Track 36.9% 36.8%
Wrong Track 24.9% 24.9%
Unsure 38.2% 38.2%
Strongly support 14.2% 14.2%
Somewhat support 17.1% 17%

Somewhat oppose 23.2% 23.2%
Strongly oppose 34.7% 34.7%
Unsure 10.9% 10.9%
o e tomotd

Unsure 16.9% 16.9%
Strongly believe 61.7% 61.7%
Somewhat believe 25.3% 25.3%
Do not believe 4.9% 4.9%
Unsure 8.1% 8.1%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co

Q10 Ideology

Q11 Political Party

Q12 Age

Hamilton Co. Survey

City of Chattanooga 52% 52%

zzrl?:tv;here else in Hamilton 7% 7%

Unsure 1% 1%

Very Conservative 30.8% 30.8%
Somewhat Conservative 23.2% 23.2%
Moderate 26.1% 26.1%
Somewhat Liberal 11.4% 11.4%
Very Liberal 8.5% 8.5%
Republican 42.6% 42.6%
Democrat 32.3% 32.3%
Independent 21.7% 21.7%
Another Party 3.5% 3.4%
18-34 7.7% 7.7%
35-54 21.8% 21.8%
55-64 19.8% 19.8%
65+ 50.7% 50.7%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q13 Race White, Non-Hispanic 73.7% 73.7%
Black, Non-Hispanic 14.6% 14.6%
Hispanic 1.4% 1.4%
Other 10.2% 10.2%
Q14 Gender Male 44.5% 44.5%
Female 55.5% 55.5%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely

Somewhat likely

Q1 Voter Registration

Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track

Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Q8 Gang Problem Belief

Hamilton Co. Survey

Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Right Track 38% 28.2% 36.8%
Wrong Track 24.6% 27.2% 24.9%
Unsure 37.4% 44.5% 38.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly support 14.6% 10.8% 14.2%
Somewhat support 15.7% 26.7% 17.1%
Somewhat oppose 23.4% 21.9% 23.2%
Strongly oppose 35.2% 30.8% 34.7%
Unsure 11% 9.8% 10.9%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Yes, the decision to fund
stadium should be put 65.2% 64.4% 65.1%
on hold
No, the decision to fund
stadium should not be 18.8% 11.8% 18%
put on hold
Unsure 16% 23.8% 16.9%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly believe 61.8% 60.4% 61.7%
Somewhat believe 25.5% 24% 25.3%
Do not believe 5% 4.1% 4.9%
Unsure 7.6% 11.5% 8.1%
100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity

Extremely likely

Somewhat likely

Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co

Q10 Ideology

Q11 Political Party

Q12 Age

Hamilton Co. Survey

City of Chattanooga 52.3% 50.2% 52%
EZEZ:‘;TZZ';;'” 47.3% 44.8% 47%

Unsure 0.4% 5% 1%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Very Conservative 31.2% 27.8% 30.8%
Somewhat Conservative 22.8% 26.7% 23.2%
Moderate 25% 34.1% 26.2%
Somewhat Liberal 12.5% 2.8% 11.4%
Very Liberal 8.5% 8.6% 8.5%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Republican 42.9% 40.5% 42.6%
Democrat 31.9% 35.2% 32.3%
Independent 22.1% 18.6% 21.7%
Another Party 3.1% 5.7% 3.4%
_ 100% 100% 100%
18-34 6.3% 17.6% 7.7%
35-54 21.9% 20.9% 21.8%
55-64 20.2% 17.2% 19.8%
65+ 51.6% 44.3% 50.7%
100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Propensity
Q2 Voter Propensity
Extremely likely Somewhat likely _
Q13 Race White, Non-Hispanic 74.7% 66.4% 73.7%
Black, Non-Hispanic 14.8% 13.2% 14.6%
Hispanic 1.5% 1.3% 1.4%
Other 9% 19.1% 10.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 45.3% 38.3% 44.5%
Female 54.7% 61.7% 55.5%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure -
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 90.7% 86.7% 85.8% 87.8%
Somewhat likely 9.3% 13.3% 14.2% 12.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly support 26.1% 4.4% 9% 14.2%
somewhat 19.1% 11.9% 18.5% 17.1%
support
Somewhat oppose 18.5% 17.9% 31.1% 23.2%
Strongly oppose 25.3% 52.9% 31.9% 34.7%
Unsure 10.9% 12.9% 9.5% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the decision
to fund stadium 58.8% 76.7% 63.5% 65.1%
should be put on
hold
No, the decision to
fund stadium 28.3% 13% 11.3% 18%
should not be put
on hold
Unsure 12.9% 10.3% 25.2% 16.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Gang Problem Belief Strongly believe 57.9% 72.7% 58.1% 61.7%
Somewhat believe 30.2% 18.1% 25.3% 25.3%
Do not believe 5.6% 4.4% 4.6% 4.9%
Unsure 6.3% 4.8% 12% 8.1%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure -
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 47.6% 53.9% 55.1% 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere else in
Hamilton County 51.4% 46.1% 43.4% 47%
Unsure 1.1% 0% 1.6% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology Very Conservative 37.2% 23.5% 29.3% 30.8%
zzr:;"::;twe 28.5% 17.8% 21.7% 23.2%
Moderate 21.4% 31.1% 27.5% 26.1%
Somewhat Liberal 8.1% 9.8% 15.5% 11.3%
Very Liberal 4.8% 17.8% 6% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 54.1% 30.7% 39.3% 42.6%
Democrat 24.4% 45.6% 31.2% 32.3%
Independent 20.6% 16.2% 26.2% 21.7%
Another Party 0.9% 7.5% 3.2% 3.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Age 18-34 6.4% 16.6% 3.2% 7.7%
35-54 14.8% 28.4% 24.2% 21.8%
55-64 17.7% 17.5% 23.3% 19.8%
65+ 61.1% 37.5% 49.3% 50.7%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track

Right Track Wrong Track Unsure -

Q13 Race White, Non- 79.9% 60.1% 76.7% 73.7%
Hispanic

Black, Non- 14.2% 18.5% 12.5% 14.6%
Hispanic

Hispanic 0.8% 4.5% 0% 1.5%

Other 5.1% 16.9% 10.8% 10.2%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Gender Male 56.9% 40.2% 35.2% 44.5%

Female 43.1% 59.8% 64.8% 55.5%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure
support support oppose oppose
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely 90.7% 81% 88.5% 89.2% 89% 87.9%
likely
somewhat 9.3% 19% 11.5% 10.8% 1% 12.2%
likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 67.9% 41.2% 29.4% 26.9% 37.1% 36.8%
Wrong Track 7.8% 17.3% 19.2% 38% 29.5% 24.9%
Unsure 24.3% 41.4% 51.3% 35.1% 33.5% 38.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the
decision to
fund
) 30.4% 41.3% 73.2% 90.2% 49.8% 65.1%
stadium
should be
put on hold
No, the
decision to
fund
stadium 56.5% 30% 11% 4.6% 6.6% 18%
should not
be put on
hold
Unsure 13.1% 28.6% 15.7% 5.2% 43.7% 16.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Gang Problem Belief strongly 57.1% 51.2% 65.3% 63.7% 69.9% 61.7%
believe
somewhat 28.4% 35.9% 26.5% 23.4% 8.2% 25.3%
believe
Do not 6.7% 5.6% 2.8% 5.5% 4.4% 4.9%
believe
Unsure 7.9% 7.3% 5.5% 7.4% 17.5% 8.1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure
support support oppose oppose
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 55.70% 47.7% 56.7% 7% 50.8%
Chattanooga
Somewhere
elsein 41.1% 52.3% 433% 52.6% 36.6%
Hamilton
County
Unsure 3.2% 0% 0% 0.5% 3.6%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey

52%

47%

100%
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Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
SUPpOrt SUPpOrt oppose oppose
Q10 Ideology Very
Conservativ 24.7% 32.2% 32.1% 30.5% 34.4% 30.7%
e
Somewhat
Conservativ 22% 34.6% 23.7% 16.8% 26.6% 23.3%
e
Moderate 16.3% 19.9% 23.6% 35.3% 25% 26.2%
Somewhat
L%me"l" @ 21.6% 4.8% 9% 13.1% 8% 11.3%
ibera
Very Liberal 15.5% 8.5% 11.7% 4.4% 5.9% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 30.2% 52.7% 48.7% 37.2% 47.2% 42.6%
Democrat 47% 27.7% 32.2% 25.1% 43.3% 32.3%
Independent 18.8% 19.6% 18% 31.6% 4.9% 21.7%
Anoth
P”Oty er 3.9% 0% 1.1% 6.2% 4.6% 3.5%
ar
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Age 1834 6.2% 0% 13.8% 6.7% 11.8% 7.7%
35.54 23.4% 24.5% 16.6% 25.8% 13.9% 21.8%
55-64 21.9% 24.7% 21.5% 15.5% 19.7% 19.8%
65+ 48.5% 50.9% 48.1% 529 54.6% 50.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R White, Non-
Q13 Race o £, Wei 71.7% 81% 77.5% 73% 59.2% 73.7%
ispanic
Black, Non-
H{“ von 16.1% 12.3% 14.2% 12.7% 23.5% 14.7%
ispanic
Hispanic 1.1% 0% 0.7% 0% 10.3% 1.4%
Other 11.1% 6.7% 7.6% 14.3% 7% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Q6 Baseball Stadium Support

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure Total
support support oppose oppose
Q14 Gender Male 58.3% 35% 32.7% 51.7% 43.3% 44.5%
Female 41.7% 65% 67.3% 48.3% 56.7% 55.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Yes, the decision No, the decisionto  Unsure
to fund stadium fund stadium
should be put on should not be put
hold on hold
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 88% 92% 82.9% 87.8%
Somewhat likely 12% 8% 17.1% 12.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 33.3% 58% 28% 36.9%
Wrong Track 29.4% 18% 15.1% 24.9%
Unsure 37.3% 24% 56.9% 38.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly support 6.6% 44.4% 11% 14.2%
somewhat 10.8% 28.5% 28.8% 17%
support
Somewhat oppose 26.1% 14.2% 21.6% 23.2%
Strongly oppose 48.1% 8.9% 10.6% 34.7%
Unsure 8.3% 4% 28.1% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Gang Problem Belief Strongly believe 64.3% 51.5% 62.2% 61.7%
Somewhat believe 24.5% 33.7% 19.5% 25.3%
Do not believe 4.3% 9.1% 2.8% 4.9%
Unsure 6.8% 5.8% 15.4% 8.1%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Yes, the decision No, the decisionto  Unsure
to fund stadium fund stadium
should be put on should not be put
hold on hold
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 29.7% 51.70% 61.4% 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere else in
) 50.3% 48.3% 32.7% 47%
Hamilton County
Unsure 0% 0% 5.9% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology Very Conservative 32.8% 24.1% 30.1% 30.8%
somewhat 23.1% 17% 30.3% 23.3%
Conservative
Moderate 26.2% 29.9% 21.9% 26.1%
Somewhat Liberal 11.3% 13.3% 9.5% 11.4%
Very Liberal 6.6% 15.7% 8.1% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 44.9% 29.3% 47.7% 42.6%
Democrat 28.3% 42.9% 36.1% 32.3%
Independent 22.6% 25.9% 13.5% 21.7%
Another Party 4.1% 1.9% 2.6% 3.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Age 18-34 6.2% 8.2% 12.8% 7.7%
35-54 19.4% 38.5% 13.1% 21.8%
55-64 21.4% 13.1% 20.7% 19.8%

52.9% 40.2% 53.4% 50.7%

65+

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold

Yes, the decision No, the decisionto  Unsure
to fund stadium fund stadium
should be put on should not be put
hold on hold
Q13 Race White, Non- 73.4% 81.2% 67.1% 73.7%
Hispanic
Black, Non- 14.9% 12.6% 15.9% 14.7%
Hispanic
Hispanic 0.2% 0.9% 6.6% 1.4%
Other 11.5% 5.3% 10.3% 10.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 41.8% 59.4% 38.8% 44.5%
Female 58.2% 40.6% 61.2% 55.5%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q8 Gang Problem Belief

Strongly Somewhat Do not believe Unsure
believe believe
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 88.1% 88.5% 89.8% 82.7% 87.8%
somewhat 11.9% 11.5% 10.2% 17.3% 12.1%
likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 34.6% 43.9% 42% 28.5% 36.9%
Wrong Track 29.4% 17.8% 22% 14.8% 24.9%
Unsure 36% 38.2% 36% 56.7% 38.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly 13.1% 15.9% 19.1% 13.8% 14.1%
support
Somewhat 14.2% 24.2% 19.4% 15.3% 17%
support
somewhat 24.5% 24.2% 13% 15.8% 23.2%
oppose
Strongly
35.9% 32.1% 38.6% 31.6% 34.7%
oppose
Unsure 12.3% 3.5% 9.8% 23.5% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the
decision to
fund stadium 67.9% 63% 57.2% 54.8% 65.1%
should be put
on hold
No, the
decision to
fund stadium 15% 23.9% 33.1% 12.9% 18%
should not be
put on hold
Unsure 17.1% 13.1% 9.7% 32.3% 16.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q8 Gang Problem Belief

Strongly Somewhat Do not believe Unsure
believe believe
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 51.6% 48.8% 76.3% 50.4% 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere
elsein 48.4% 51.2% 23.7% 37.3% 47%
Hamilton
County
Unsure 0% 0% 0% 12.3% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology very 36.8% 23.8% 16.2% 15.6% 30.8%
Conservative
Somewhat 21.7% 30.2% 9% 21.5% 23.3%
Conservative
Moderate 24.4% 27.4% 34.8% 30.5% 26.2%
somewhat 10.2% 8.7% 24.1% 21% 11.4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 7% 9.9% 15.9% 11.4% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 47.1% 43.1% 13% 24.9% 42.6%
Democrat 29.3% 30.4% 52.9% 48.1% 32.3%
Independent 21% 24.2% 16.6% 21.5% 21.7%
Another Party 2.5% 2.3% 17.5% 5.5% 3.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Age 18-34 7.1% 7.5% 19.3% 5.5% 7.7%
35-54 21.5% 19.2% 52% 13.4% 21.8%
55-64 21.9% 21% 6.9% 8.4% 19.8%
65+ 49.5% 52.3% 21.8% 72.7% 50.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q8 Gang Problem Belief

Strongly Somewhat Do not believe Unsure
believe believe
Q13 Race White, Non- 73.8% 78.1% 76.2% 58.1% 73.7%
Hispanic
Black, Non- 14.2% 13.7% 9.7% 24.2% 14.7%
Hispanic
Hispanic 2.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.4%
Other 9.8% 8.2% 14.1% 17.7% 10.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 45.9% 43.1% 56.1% 30.4% 44.5%
Female 54.1% 56.9% 43.9% 69.6% 55.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co

City of Somewhere elsein  Unsure
Chattanooga Hamilton County
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 88.3% 88.4% 39% 87.9%
Somewhat likely 11.7% 11.6% 61% 12.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 33.7% 40.3% 39% 36.8%
Wrong Track 25.8% 24.4% 0% 24.9%
Unsure 40.5% 35.3% 61% 38.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly support 15.2% 12.4% 44.7% 14.1%
somewhat 15.7% 19% 0% 17%
support
Somewhat oppose 25.3% 21.4% 0% 23.2%
Strongly oppose 31.3% 38.8% 16.3% 34.7%
Unsure 12.5% 8.5% 39% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the decision
to fund stadium 62.1% 69.7% 0% 65.1%
should be put on
hold
No, the decision to
fund stadium 17.9% 18.5% 0% 18%
should not be put
on hold
Unsure 20% 11.8% 100% 16.9%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co

City of Somewhere elsein  Unsure
Chattanooga Hamilton County

Q8 Gang Problem Belief Strongly believe 61.2% 63.5% 0% 61.7%
Somewhat believe 23.8% 27.6% 0% 25.3%

Do not believe 7.2% 2.5% 0% 4.9%

Unsure 7.8% 6.4% 100% 8.1%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Ideology Very Conservative 28.4% 33.3% 32.7% 30.8%
zzr:;"::;twe 21.3% 25.9% 0% 23.2%

Moderate 30% 22% 22.7% 26.1%

Somewhat Liberal 12.2% 10.6% 0% 11.4%

Very Liberal 8% 8.3% 44.7% 8.5%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q11 Political Party Republican 37.1% 49% 32.7% 42.6%
Democrat 40.9% 22.9% 22.7% 32.3%

Independent 19% 25.1% 0% 21.7%

Another Party 3.1% 3% 44.7% 3.4%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q12 Age 18-34 10.1% 4.2% 44.7% 7.7%
35-54 24.1% 19.6% 0% 21.8%

55-64 21.1% 18.8% 0% 19.8%

65+ 44.6% 57.4% 55.3% 50.7%

_ 100% 100% 100% 100%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co

City of Somewhere elsein  Unsure
Chattanooga Hamilton County
Q13 Race White, Non- 62.2% 87.7% 16.3% 73.7%
Hispanic
Black, Non- 23.7% 4.4% 22.7% 14.6%
Hispanic
Hispanic 2.8% 0% 0% 1.4%
Other 11.3% 7.9% 61% 10.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 41.7% 47.1% 67.3% 44.5%
Female 58.3% 52.9% 32.7% 55.5%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Q10 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal Total
Conservativ. ~ Conservativ Liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter P it Exti I
Q2 Voter Propensity xtremely 89% 86% 84.1% 97% 87.8% 87.8%
likely
S hat
omewna 1% 14% 15.9% 3% 12.2% 12.2%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 44.6% 45.2% 30.2% 26.1% 21% 36.8%
Wrong Track 19% 19.1% 29.6% 21.6% 52% 24.9%
Unsure 36.4% 35.7% 40.2% 52.3% 27% 38.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6 Baseball Stadium S t St I
Q6 Baseball Stadium Suppor rongly 11.4% 13.4% 8.8% 26.9% 25.8% 14.2%
support
S hat
omewna 17.9% 25.4% 13% 7.2% 17% 17.1%
support
Somewhat
24.2% 23.7% 20.9% 18.3% 31.9% 23.2%
oppose
St I
rongy 34.4% 25% 46.9% 40% 17.9% 34.7%
oppose
Unsure 12.2% 12.5% 10.4% 7.7% 7.5% 10.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the
decision to
fund
) 69.3% 64.7% 65.2% 64.6% 50.7% 65.1%
stadium
should be
put on hold
No, the
decision to
fund
stadium 14.1% 13.2% 20.6% 21.1% 33.2% 18%
should not
be put on
hold
Unsure 16.6% 22.1% 14.2% 14.2% 16.1% 17%

Hamilton Co. Survey
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Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal
Conservativ. ~ Conservativ Liberal
e e

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q10 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal
Conservativ Conservativ Liberal
e e
Q8 Gang Problem Belief strongly 73.7% 57.7% 57.5% 55.3% 50.6% 61.7%
believe
somewhat 19.6% 32.9% 26.5% 19.3% 29.4% 25.3%
believe
Do not 2.6% 1.9% 6.6% 10.5% 9.2% 5%
believe
Unsure 4.1% 7.5% 9.4% 15% 10.9% 8.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 48.1% 47.7% 50.6% 56.1% 49% 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere
elsein 50.9% 52.3% 39.5% 43.9% 45.7% 47%
Hamilton
County
Unsure 1.1% 0% 0.9% 0% 5.2% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 79.8% 57.4% 17.4% 1.4% 0% 42.6%
Democrat 8.6% 17.5% 39.1% 74.9% 80.3% 32.2%
Independent 10.3% 21.5% 37.9% 20.9% 14.5% 21.7%
Another 13% 3.6% 5.5% 2.7% 5.2% 3.4%
Party
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Age 18-34 6.2% 4.6% 7.7% 2.7% 27.8% 7.7%
35-54 15.5% 20.6% 29.4% 19.2% 28% 21.8%
55-64 16.4% 25.7% 14.7% 29.2% 19.2% 19.8%
65+ 61.9% 49.2% 48.2% 48.9% 25% 50.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Ideology
Q10 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very Liberal
Conservativ Conservativ Liberal
e e
Q13 Race White, Non- 82.6% 81.5% 56.4% 72.4% 75.6% 73.7%
Hispanic
Black, Non- 10.8% 7.6% 25.3% 19.9% 7.8% 14.7%
Hispanic
Hispanic 2.6% 2.1% 0.6% 0% 0% 1.4%
Other 4% 8.8% 17.7% 7.7% 16.7% 10.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 43.1% 47.6% 49.4% 40% 31.7% 44.5%
Female 56.9% 52.4% 50.6% 60% 68.3% 55.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Political Party

Q11 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Another Party -

Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 88.4% 86.7% 89.6% 80% 87.8%
somewhat 11.6% 13.3% 10.4% 20% 12.2%
likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 46.8% 27.8% 35.1% 9.9% 36.9%
Wrong Track 17.9% 35.2% 18.7% 54.4% 24.9%
Unsure 35.3% 37% 46.3% 35.7% 38.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly 10% 20.6% 12.3% 16.2% 14.9%
support
Somewhat 21.1% 14.6% 15.4% 0% 17.1%
support
somewhat 26.5% 23.1% 19.3% 7.1% 23.2%
oppose
Strongly
30.3% 27% 50.5% 62.1% 34.7%
oppose
Unsure 12.1% 14.6% 2.4% 14.6% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the
decision to
fund stadium 68.6% 57.1% 67.9% 77.1% 65.1%
should be put
on hold
No, the
decision to
fund stadium 12.4% 23.9% 21.5% 10% 18%
should not be
put on hold
Unsure 19% 18.9% 10.6% 12.9% 16.9%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Political Party

Q11 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Another Party -

Q8 Gang Problem Belief Strongly

) 68.2% 56% 59.9% 45.3% 61.7%
believe
somewhat 25.6% 23.8% 28.3% 16.7% 25.3%
believe
Do not believe 1.5% 8.1% 3.8% 25.1% 4.9%
Unsure 4.7% 12.1% 8% 12.9% 8.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 45.2% 65.9% 45.6% 16.3% 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere
elsein 54% 33.4% 54.4% 40.7% 47%
Hamilton
County
Unsure 0.8% 0.7% 0% 12.9% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology very 57.6% 8.2% 14.6% 11.7% 30.8%
Conservative
Somewhat 31.3% 12.6% 23% 24.5% 23.3%
Conservative
Moderate 10.7% 31.7% 45.7% 41.9% 26.1%
somewhat 0.4% 26.4% 1% 9% 11.4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 0% 21.2% 5.7% 12.9% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Age 18-34 7.5% 7.4% 4.7% 31.1% 7.7%
35-54 19.1% 25.4% 19.4% 36.1% 21.8%
55-64 19.2% 18.5% 23.4% 16.9% 19.8%

54.2% 48.7% 52.4% 15.8% 50.7%

65+
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Political Party

Q11 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Another Party -

Q13 Race White, Non- 92.6% 54.3% 69.8% 47.2% 73.7%
Hispanic

Black, Non- 3.4% 33.8% 9.4% 6.7% 14.6%
Hispanic

Hispanic 1.5% 1.5% 1.4% 0% 1.5%

Other 2.5% 10.4% 19.4% 46.1% 10.2%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q14 Gender Male 44.6% 37% 56% 41.4% 44.5%

Female 55.4% 63% 44% 58.6% 55.5%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Age
Q12 Age
1834 3550 5560 - -
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 72.1% 88.4% 89.4% 89.4% 87.8%
somewhat 27.9% 11.6% 10.6% 10.6% 12.2%
likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 30.6% 25.1% 33% 44.4% 36.8%
Wrong Track 53.7% 32.5% 22% 18.4% 24.9%
Unsure 15.7% 42.4% 45.1% 37.2% 38.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly 11.4% 15.2% 15.6% 13.6% 14.9%
support
Somewhat 0% 19.1% 21.2% 17.1% 17%
support
somewhat 41.7% 17.6% 25.2% 22% 23.2%
oppose
Strongly
30.3% 41% 27.2% 35.6% 34.7%
oppose
Unsure 16.7% 7% 10.8% 11.7% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the
decision to
fund stadium 52.6% 58% 70.4% 67.9% 65%
should be put
on hold
No, the
decision to
fund stadium 19.1% 31.8% 11.9% 14.3% 18%
should not be
put on hold
Unsure 28.2% 10.2% 17.7% 17.8% 16.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Age
Q12 Age
Q8 Gang Problem Belief Str?ngly 579 61% 68.1% 60.2% 61.7%
believe
somewhat 24.8% 22.3% 26.8% 26.1% 25.3%
believe
Do not believe 12.4% 11.8% 1.7% 2.1% 5%
Unsure 5.8% 5% 3.4% 11.6% 8.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 68.5% 57.6% 55.4% 45.8% 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere
elsein 25.7% 42.4% 44.6% 53.2% 47%
Hamilton
County
Unsure 5.8% 0% 0% 1.1% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology very 25% 21.8% 25.5% 37.5% 30.8%
Conservative
Somewhat 13.9% 21.9% 30.1% 22.5% 23.2%
Conservative
Moderate 26.2% 35.3% 19.4% 24.8% 26.1%
somewhat 4% 10% 16.7% 10.9% 11.4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 30.8% 10.9% 8.3% 4.2% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 41.5% 37.3% 41.3% 45.5% 42.6%
Democrat 31.1% 37.7% 30.1% 31% 32.3%
Independent 13.4% 19.3% 25.6% 22.4% 21.7%
Another Party 14% 5.7% 2.9% 1.1% 3.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Age
Q12 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 -
Q13 Race White, Non- 59.7% 72.4% 73.4% 76.5% 73.7%
Hispanic
z'i:;';’n'\:n' 8.3% 19.2% 10.9% 15.1% 14.6%
Hispanic 8.3% 0% 2.4% 0.6% 1.5%
Other 23.7% 8.5% 13.3% 7.7% 10.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 63.3% 45.5% 40.3% 42.8% 44.5%
Female 36.7% 54.5% 59.7% 57.2% 55.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Race
White, Non- Black, Non- Hispanic Other
Hispanic Hispanic
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 89% 89% 89.2% 77.2% 87.8%
somewhat 1% 1% 10.8% 22.8% 12.1%
likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 39.9% 35.7% 21.6% 18.4% 36.8%
Wrong Track 20.3% 31.5% 78.4% 41.2% 24.9%
Unsure 39.8% 32.7% 0% 40.4% 38.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly 13.8% 15.6% 10.8% 15.4% 14.9%
support
Somewhat 18.7% 14.3% 0% 11.2% 17.1%
support
Somewhat 24.4% 22.6% 10.8% 17.2% 23.2%
oppose
Strongly
34.4% 30% 0% 48.7% 34.7%
oppose
Unsure 8.7% 17.5% 78.4% 7.4% 10.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the
decision to
fund stadium 64.8% 66% 10.8% 73.5% 65.1%
should be put
on hold
No, the
decision to
fund stadium 19.8% 15.5% 10.8% 9.4% 18%
should not be
put on hold
Unsure 15.4% 18.5% 78.4% 17.1% 17%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Race
White, Non- Black, Non- Hispanic Other
Hispanic Hispanic
Q8 Gang Problem Belief Str?ngly 61.7% 59.7% 100% 58.9% 61.7%
believe
somewhat 26.8% 23.7% 0% 20.3% 25.3%
believe
Do not believe 5.1% 3.3% 0% 6.8% 4.9%
Unsure 6.4% 13.4% 0% 14% 8.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of 43.9% 84.3% 100% 57,70 5%
Chattanooga
Somewhere
elsein 55.9% 14.1% 0% 36.3% 47%
Hamilton
County
Unsure 0.2% 1.5% 0% 6% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology very 34.5% 22.8% 55.5% 12.1% 30.7%
Conservative
Somewhat 25.7% 12.1% 33.7% 20.1% 23.3%
Conservative
Moderate 20% 45.2% 10.8% 45.3% 26.1%
somewhat 11.1% 15.4% 0% 8.6% 11.4%
Liberal
Very Liberal 8.7% 4.5% 0% 13.9% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 53.5% 10% 44.6% 10.3% 42.6%
Democrat 23.8% 74.5% 33.7% 33% 32.3%
Independent 20.5% 13.9% 21.6% 41.2% 21.7%
Another Party 2.2% 1.6% 0% 15.6% 3.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Race
Q13 Race
White, Non- Black, Non- Hispanic Other
Hispanic Hispanic
Q12 Age 18-34 6.2% 4.4% 44.6% 17.8% 7.7%
35-54 21.4% 28.5% 0% 18% 21.8%
55-64 19.7% 14.7% 33.7% 25.8% 19.8%
65+ 52.7% 52.4% 21.6% 38.3% 50.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Gender Male 47.5% 27.8% 78.4% 42% 44.5%
Female 52.5% 72.2% 21.6% 58% 55.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Gender
Male Female _
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Propensity Extremely likely 89.5% 86.5% 87.8%
Somewhat likely 10.5% 13.5% 12.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Hamilton Co Right/Wrong Track Right Track 47.2% 28.6% 36.8%
Wrong Track 22.5% 26.8% 24.9%
Unsure 30.3% 44.6% 38.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Baseball Stadium Support Strongly support 18.6% 10.6% 14.2%
Somewhat support 13.4% 19.9% 17.1%
Somewhat oppose 17.1% 28.1% 23.2%
Strongly oppose 40.3% 30.2% 34.7%
Unsure 10.6% 11.1% 10.9%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Baseball Stadium Hold Yes, the decision to fund
stadium should be put 61.2% 68.2% 65.1%
on hold
No, the decision to fund
stadium should not be 24% 13.1% 18%
put on hold
Unsure 14.8% 18.7% 16.9%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Gender
Male Female _

Q8 Gang Problem Belief Strongly believe 63.7% 60% 61.7%
Somewhat believe 24.5% 25.9% 25.3%

Do not believe 6.2% 3.9% 4.9%

Unsure 5.5% 10.1% 8.1%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Chattanooga vs. Hamilton Co City of Chattanooga 48.7% 54.6% 52%
EZEZ:‘;TZZ';;'” 49.8% 44.8% 47%

Unsure 1.5% 0.6% 1%

_ 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Ideology Very Conservative 29.8% 31.5% 30.8%
Somewhat Conservative 24.9% 21.9% 23.2%
Moderate 29% 23.8% 26.1%
Somewhat Liberal 10.2% 12.3% 11.4%

Very Liberal 6.1% 10.5% 8.5%

_ 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Political Party Republican 42.7% 42.5% 42.6%
Democrat 26.8% 36.6% 32.3%
Independent 27.3% 17.2% 21.7%

Another Party 3.2% 3.6% 3.4%

_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Gender
Q14 Gender
Male Female _
Q12 Age 18-34 10.9% 5.1% 7.7%
35-54 22.3% 21.4% 21.8%
55-64 17.9% 21.3% 19.8%
65+ 48.8% 52.2% 50.7%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Race White, Non-Hispanic 78.7% 69.8% 73.7%
Black, Non-Hispanic 9.2% 19% 14.6%
Hispanic 2.5% 0.6% 1.5%
Other 9.7% 10.7% 10.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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